Table S1. Effect of short-term daytime supplemental LEDs to HPS lighting on phenolic compounds content in lettuce cultivated in a greenhouse.

C:i;’;‘:ll:ds HPS 400 nm 455 nm 455 + 530 nm 530 nm 660 nm
Caffeic a. 0.048 ab 0.016b 0.097 a
Chicoric a. 4044 a 2347 a

Chlorogenic a. 1.071a 1.101 a 0.747 a

Gallic a. 0.028 a 0.023 a
o-coumaric a. 0.044 a 0.133 a
p-coumaric a 0.019 a
Protocatechuic a. 0.118 a

Rosmarinic a.
Apigenin
Epicatechin
Kaempferol
Myricetin
Quercetin
Rutin
Total

0.516 a
0.548 a

0.029 a

0.626 a 0.317 a
0.103 a
0.020 a
0.070 a
0.020 a

0.251 a

0.046 a
0.107 a
0.038 b
6.432 a

0.108 a

0.018 b

0.186 a
4.997 a

6.267 a

Individual phenolic compound content is presented as mg g in dry plant matter. Means with different letters are significantly different at the p <0.05 level by

Tukey's honestly significant difference test.



Table S2. Effect of different seasons on phenolic compounds content in lettuce cultivated in a greenhouse under short-term daytime supplemental LEDs to HPS.

Phenolic Compounds Spring Autumn
Caffeic a. 0.055 a
Chicoric a. 4.150 a

1.096 a

Chlorogenic a.
Gallic a.
o-coumaric a.
p-coumaric a
Protocatechuic a.
Rosmarinic a.
Apigenin
Epicatechin
Kaempferol
Myricetin
Quercetin
Rutin
Total

Individual phenolic compound content is presented as mg g~ in dry plant matter. Means with different letters are significantly different at the p <0.05 level by

Tukey's honestly significant difference test.



Table S3. Effect of short-term nighttime supplemental LEDs to HPS lighting on phenolic compounds content in lettuce cultivated in a greenhouse.

Phenolic
Compounds

Caffeic a.
Chicoric a.
Chlorogenic a.
Gallic a.
o-coumaric a.

p-coumaric a

Protocatechuic a.

Rosmarinic a.
Apigenin
Epicatechin
Kaempferol
Myricetin
Quercetin
Rutin

Total

Individual phenolic compound content is presented as mg g in dry plant matter. Means with different letters are significantly different at the P <0.05 level by
Tukey's honestly significant difference test.

HPS

2.376 a
1.847 ab
0.035 a
0.247 a
0.013 a
0.111a
0.052 a

0.294 a

0.029 a
0.015 a

400 nm 455 nm 455 + 530 nm 530 nm 660 nm

0.144 a 0.078 a
2.895 a

3.257 a

0.139 a
1.011 a

1.187 b

0.033 a
0.213 a

0.024 a 0.028 a

0.239 a
0.072 a 0.279 a

0.007 a

0.017 a

0.039 a
0.011a
2571 a 0.680 a 1.741 a

4.463b




Table S4. Effect of different seasons on phenolic compounds content in lettuce cultivated in a greenhouse under short-term nightime supplemental LEDs to HPS.

Phenolic Compounds Spring Autumn

Caffeic a. 0.198 a
Chicoric a. 3.270 a
Chlorogenic a. 2392 a

Gallic a. 0.039 a
O-coumaric a.
p-coumaric a
Protocatechuic a.
Rosmarinic a.
Apigenin
Epicatechin
Kaempferol
Myricetin
Quercetin
Rutin
Total 7.836 a

Individual phenolic compound content is presented as mg g in dry plant matter. Means with different letters are significantly different at the P <0.05 level by

Tukey's honestly significant difference test.



